OP \$40.00 4659573

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thao Van Dao		07/04/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chelsea Dao	
Street Address:	1116 W. Wakefield Pl.	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92802	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4659573	ĐYS CÁNH THIÊN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7149422225

Email: acartee@ac-legal.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony Cartee
Address Line 1: 333 City Blvd W

Address Line 2: 17th Fl.

Address Line 4: Orange, CALIFORNIA 92868

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Cartee
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Cartee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020.7.19 Assignment (Dao)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007002 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Dated July 3, 2020

WHEREAS, Thao Van Dao ("Assignor"), an individual, of sound mind, whose address is 9442 Oasis Ave., Westminster, CA 92683, owns US trademark registration number 4,659,573, for "ĐYS CẢNH THIÊN", which Assignor has and continues to use in commerce;

WHEREAS, Chelsea Dao ("Assignee"), his daughter, is desirous of acquiring this Mark and continue its use in commerce;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Mark to Assignee and fully understands this document, agrees, and consents to this Assignment of Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Mark and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignors have executed this Assignment of Trademarks and Assignee has acknowledged such Assignment on July 04, 2020.

That

ASSIGNOR:

Thao Van Dao

Acknowledged and Accepted by ASSIGNEE:

Signature:

Chelsea Dao 1116 W. Wakefield Place Anaheim, CA 92802

1 of 1